

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
044-392, PCN i21H
TRIPP COUNTY
PIPE AND EROSION REPAIR
Engineers Estimate: \$85,873.84

Prepared on: 07/26/2011

<p align="center">Bid Opening: 2:00 PM 6/9/2011</p>				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				HAHN CONSTRUCTION		DAKOTA PRAIRIE LANDSCAPING		BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS	
				MARTIN, SD		RAPID CITY, SD		DELL RAPIDS, SD		PIERRE, SD	
				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	1	Each	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	12	Each	35.00	420.00	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00	125.00	1,500.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe For Reset	4	Ft	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	15.00	60.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section For Reset	2	Each	50.00	100.00	120.00	240.00	60.00	120.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	4252	CuYd	6.25	26,575.00	7.00	29,764.00	7.65	32,527.80	27.50	116,930.00
120E4100	Reprofiling Ditch	33.6	Sta	250.00	8,400.00	450.00	15,120.00	210.00	7,056.00	1,700.00	57,120.00
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LUMP SUM	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,760.00	4,760.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	20	Ft	17.40	348.00	30.00	600.00	21.50	430.00	30.00	600.00
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	20	Ft	15.00	300.00	16.00	320.00	24.00	480.00	65.00	1,300.00
450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	6	Ft	24.00	144.00	32.00	192.00	30.00	180.00	32.00	192.00
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	6	Ft	20.00	120.00	16.00	96.00	24.00	144.00	95.00	570.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	425.00	850.00	420.00	840.00	575.00	1,150.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	200.00	400.00	125.00	250.00	122.00	244.00	675.00	1,350.00
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	475.00	950.00	450.00	900.00	620.00	1,240.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	225.00	450.00	125.00	250.00	122.00	244.00	675.00	1,350.00
450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	94	Ft	20.00	1,880.00	20.00	1,880.00	22.00	2,068.00	25.00	2,350.00
450E4760	18" CMP, Install	94	Ft	20.00	1,880.00	15.00	1,410.00	31.00	2,914.00	150.00	14,100.00
450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	10	Ft	30.00	300.00	32.50	325.00	34.00	340.00	40.00	400.00
450E4770	24" CMP, Install	10	Ft	30.00	300.00	15.00	150.00	30.00	300.00	170.00	1,700.00
450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	14	Ft	40.00	560.00	37.50	525.00	38.50	539.00	45.00	630.00
450E4780	30" CMP, Install	14	Ft	40.00	560.00	16.00	224.00	30.54	427.56	195.00	2,730.00
450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	1	Each	200.00	200.00	212.50	212.50	165.00	165.00	250.00	250.00
450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	1	Each	175.00	175.00	100.00	100.00	245.00	245.00	500.00	500.00
450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6	Each	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	110.00	660.00	125.00	750.00
450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	6	Each	75.00	450.00	105.00	630.00	150.00	900.00	500.00	3,000.00
450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	155.00	310.00	175.00	350.00
450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	2	Each	100.00	200.00	105.00	210.00	152.00	304.00	500.00	1,000.00
450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	250.00	500.00	275.00	550.00	305.00	610.00	340.00	680.00
450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	2	Each	175.00	350.00	105.00	210.00	155.00	310.00	800.00	1,600.00
450E5306	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	2	Each	150.00	300.00	162.50	325.00	125.00	250.00	200.00	400.00
450E5307	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	2	Each	75.00	150.00	105.00	210.00	245.00	490.00	850.00	1,700.00
450E5539	36" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish	32	Ft	40.00	1,280.00	45.00	1,440.00	48.00	1,536.00	55.00	1,760.00
450E5540	36" CMP Arch, Install	32	Ft	36.00	1,152.00	17.00	544.00	41.00	1,312.00	210.00	6,720.00
450E5814	36" CMP Arch Flared End, Furnish	4	Each	300.00	1,200.00	325.00	1,300.00	330.00	1,320.00	400.00	1,600.00
450E5815	36" CMP Arch Flared End, Install	4	Each	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	203.50	814.00	1,250.00	5,000.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	4	Ft	25.00	100.00	32.00	128.00	12.00	48.00	425.00	1,700.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2	Each	75.00	150.00	200.00	400.00	155.00	310.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
634E0010	Flagging	25	Hour	22.16	554.00	22.16	554.00	22.16	554.00	22.16	554.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	442	Unit	6.00	2,652.00	2.60	1,149.20	4.50	1,989.00	6.00	2,652.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LUMP SUM	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
700E0310	Class C Riprap	26.0	Ton	90.00	2,340.00	85.00	2,210.00	67.49	1,754.74	175.00	4,550.00
720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	14.0	CuYd	300.00	4,200.00	300.00	4,200.00	215.00	3,010.00	900.00	12,600.00
730E0212	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	102	Lb	25.00	2,550.00	38.00	3,876.00	44.00	4,488.00	40.00	4,080.00
732E0100	Mulching	7.9	Ton	350.00	2,765.00	300.00	2,370.00	300.00	2,370.00	400.00	3,160.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100	Ft	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	6.00	600.00	12.00	1,200.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	46	SqYd	2.00	92.00	3.50	161.00	3.00	138.00	10.00	460.00
		TOTAL			\$79,447.00		\$92,875.70		\$101,952.10		\$327,788.00